UNOFFICIAL CORY

LOAN NUMBER 301637781 P/O 03-15-94

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE STATES AND A MARKETAGE GA

THE NOTE SECURED BY A MORTGAGE EXECUTED BY WILLIAM DEPRIEST AND VALERIE DEPRIEST A/K/A: VALERIE A.: DEPRIEST, HUSBAND, AND WIFE, ITO: LOAN AMERICA FINANCIAL CORPORATION, on the 11th day of June, 1992, and recorded as Document No. 92440191, of the records of COOK County in the State of ILLINOIS on the 17th day of June, 1992, has been fully paid and satisfied, and such mortgage is hereby declared fully paid, satisfied and released.



WHEREAS, FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION is the owner and holder of the above-described note and the lien or liens securing the same.

INVITNESS WHEREOF, the Assistant Vice President and Assistant Secretary of said GMAC MORE CAGE CORPORATION OF IOWA, as Attorney-in-fact for FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION, have hereunto signed their names and hereunto affixed the Seal of said Corporation in the City of Waterloo, State of Iowa, on May 4, 1994.

> FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION By GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF IOWA, its Attorney-in-fact

and the 1900 soft and admin with a control of the late

Assistant Vice President

Susan M. Dentou, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF IOWA

.....

COOK COUNT (S) FILED FOR DECEMENT)88

COUNTY OF BLACK HAWK

91 JUN 24 AM 9: 45

On May 4, 1994, before me, a Notary Public in and for the county of Black 3 / 8 Hawk, State of Iowa, personally appeared Jill E. Junk and Susan M. Denton personally known to be the Assistant Vice President and Assistant Secretary of said Corporation; that the Seal affixed to said instrument is the Seal of said Corporation, and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said Corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and they acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION by GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF IOWA, its Attorney-in-fact.

)

IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name and offixed my Notarial Seal the day and year last written.

ira F. Ungs

Notary Public in and for said County and State

My Commission Expires: 7-24-94

BOX 333-CTI

UNOFFICIAL COPY

JT 9.

JTH EAS:
AINCIPAL ME.

JO9 PROPERTY ADDA.

MAIL TO: WILLIAM DEPRIES:
D
J302

AC MORTGAGE CORP OF IOWA, PO Box 780,

WILLIAM DEPRIES:
WI LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 9 IN BLOCK "B" IN OLIVER M. CARSON'S SECOND ADDITION TO OAK PARK THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

TAX NO. 16-06-401-009 PROPERTY ADDRESS: 818 NORTH EUCLID

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: WILLIAM DEPRIEST 818 NORTH EUCLID OAK PARK IL 60302

Prepared 52 3MAC MORTGAGE CORP OF IOWA, PO Box 780, Waterloo, Iowa 50704

216 ى <u>ග</u>